## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6416915

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
DJ INVENTIONS, LLC	11/20/2020	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DJ OSBURN MANAGEMENT, LLC		
Street Address:	16055 SPACE CENTER BLVD.		
Internal Address:	SUITE 450		
City:	HOUSTON		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77062		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16660255
Patent Number:	6950851
Patent Number:	6628992
Patent Number:	6961753
Patent Number:	7073182
Patent Number:	7225248
Patent Number:	7587481
Patent Number:	7673337
Patent Number:	7673338
Patent Number:	7747710
Patent Number:	7646298
Patent Number:	8364950
Patent Number:	8316232
Patent Number:	8694770
Patent Number:	9306946
Patent Number:	8935523
Patent Number:	8898481
Patent Number:	8966117
Patent Number:	9100318

PATENT REEL: 054455 FRAME: 0679

506370159

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9596090

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (713)583-0852

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2813726114

Email: sarah@rdoip.com

Correspondent Name: RAO DEBOER OSTERRIEDER, PLLC

Address Line 1: 1334 BRITTMOORE ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 2401

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77043

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2627.000 DJ
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DILEEP P. RAO
SIGNATURE:	/Dileep Rao/
DATE SIGNED:	11/24/2020

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Transfer Patents from DJ Inventions LLC to DJ Osburn Management LLC#page1.tif source=Transfer Patents from DJ Inventions LLC to DJ Osburn Management LLC#page2.tif source=Transfer Patents from DJ Inventions LLC to DJ Osburn Management LLC#page3.tif source=Transfer Patents from DJ Inventions LLC to DJ Osburn Management LLC#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 054455 FRAME: 0680

### ASSIGNMENT.

In exchange for valuable consideration provided by **DJ OSBURN MANAGEMENT**, **LLC**, the receipt and sufficiency of which being hereby acknowledged, by **DJ INVENTIONS**, **LLC**, being the Assignee and Owner of the intellectual property listed in Schedule A and Schedule B of this document (sometimes hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR", or collectively referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), do hereby ASSIGN, SELL, TRANSFER, and CONVEY to **DJ OSBURN MANAGEMENT**, **LLC** having a business address of 16055 Space Center Boulevard, Suite 450, Houston, Texas 77062 US (sometimes hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the intellectual property listed in Schedule A and Schedule B of this document, and including:

- 1. All applications and patents worldwide on said invention and/or claiming priority or benefit, directly or indirectly, in whole or in part, to the foregoing applications, including but not limited to all United States non-provisional applications, Patent Cooperation Treaty applications, foreign (non-US) filed applications, national stage entry applications;
- 2. All applications for patent or like protection on said invention that have now been or may in the future be made by us or our legal representatives, including any continuation, continuation-in-part and any other utility applications that may be based on this invention, whether in the United States of America or any other place anywhere in the world;
- 3. All patents and like protection that have now been or may in the future be granted on said invention to us or our legal representatives, whether in the United States or in any other country or place anywhere in the world;
- 4. All substitutions for and divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, reissues, extensions, and the like of said applications and patents and like grants, including without limitation, those obtained or permissible under past, present and future laws and statutes;
- 5. All rights of action on account of past, present and future unauthorized use of said invention and for infringement of said patents and like protection;
- 6. The right in ASSIGNEE to file in its name applications for patents and like protection for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States; and
- 7. All international rights of priority associated with said invention, applications, patents, and like protection;

The ASSIGNOR covenants that he/she, and any applicable heirs, legal representatives, assigns, administrators, and executors, will, at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and

Page 1 of 4 PATENT assigns, execute all papers and perform such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to give ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full benefit of this Assignment.

The ASSIGNOR covenants, represents, and warrants that: he/she has disclosed the best mode known to him/her related to said invention, knows of no documents, disclosures, uses, or other prior art that would prevent patenting said invention, and has not transferred or assigned (and is not under an obligation to transfer or assign) the rights assigned, sold, and conveyed herein to ASSIGNEE to another person or entity.

The ASSIGNOR further covenants, represents, and warrants that: he/she is an original and true inventor of said invention; the right, title, and interest herein conveyed is free and clear of any encumbrance; and he/she has the full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Executed at _	Houston	(city),	Texas	(state),	US,	this	20th	day	of Novem	ber
2020.										

Douglas C. Osburn, III

President of DJ Inventions, LLC

**REEL: 054455 FRAME: 0682** 

# **SCHEDULE A**

US Patent No.	Issue Date	Title	Assignee
6,950,851	09/27/2005	System & Method for Communication for a SCADA System	DJ Inventions, LLC
6,628,992	09/30/2003	Remote Terminal Unit	DJ Inventions, LLC
6,961,753	11/01/2005	Enterprise Server for Communication for a SCADA System	DJ Inventions, LLC
7,073,182	07/04/2006	OPC Messenger	DJ Inventions, LLC
7,225,248	05/29/2007	Integrated Automation System with Publisher Interface	DJ Inventions, LLC
7,587,481	09/08/2009	Enterprise Server for a SCADA System with Security Interface	DJ Inventions, LLC
7,673,337	03/02/2010	System for Secure Online Configuration and Communication	DJ Inventions, LLC
7,673,338	03/02/2010	Intelligent Electronic Cryptographic Module	DJ Inventions, LLC
7,747,710	06/29/2010	System for Detecting Changes in Preselected Measurable Conditions	DJ Inventions, LLC
7,646,298	01/12/2010	Method for Detecting Changes in Measurable Conditions	DJ Inventions, LLC
8,364,950	01/29/2013	An Auditable Cryptographic Protected Communication System	DJ Inventions, LLC
8,316,232	11/20/2012	Cryptographic Manager Tool System	DJ Inventions, LLC
8,694,770	04/08/2014	Auditable Cryptographic Protected Cloud Computing Communication System	DJ Inventions, LLC
9,306,946	04/05/2016	Intelligent Electronic Cryptographic Cloud Computing System	DJ Inventions, LLC
8,935,523	01/13/2015	Cryptographic Protected Communication System with Multiplexed Cryptographic Cryptopipe Modules	DJ Inventions, LLC
8,898,481	11/25/2014	Auditable Cryptographic Protected Cloud Computing Communication System	DJ Inventions, LLC
8,966,117	02/24/2015	System for Discovering Routers in a Communication Path of a SCADA System	DJ Inventions, LLC
9,100,318	08/04/2015	Method for Discovering Routers in a Communication Path of a SCADA System	DJ Inventions, LLC
9,596,090	03/14/2017	Method for Controlling Data Acquisition for a Plurality of Field Devices	DJ Inventions, LLC

Patent Assignment 2627.000

Page 3 of 4

REEL: 054455 FRAME: 0683

# **SCHEDULE B**

US Patent Applicati on No	Filing Date	Title	Assignee
16/660,255	10/22/2019	Communications Traffic Manager	DJ Inventions, LLC

Patent Assignment 2627.000

**RECORDED: 11/24/2020** 

Page 4 of 4 PATENT

REEL: 054455 FRAME: 0684